Compatible Replacement Cartridges
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
• Holds 30” or 40” lengths for optimal choice of flow rates
• Heavy-duty 304L or 316L stainless steel construction for
  maximum durability and corrosion resistance
• V-band clamp or swing bolt closures for quick and easy
  cartridge change-outs and secure sealing
• Top spring seals allow for variable length cartridges

* Based upon 7 gpm per 10” length with a 25 micron wound cartridge at 2 PSID clean and viscosity of 1 cps. Flow rates are for guidelines only.
   Actual flow rates are based on fluid, viscosity, cartridge type, micron ratings and other factors.
ORDERING GUIDE (Example: BCM12X3-316L-226-2FC-PG-E)
MODEL
BCM12X
12 cartridges
BCM21X
21 cartridges
(V-Band Clamp Closure)
SBM12X
12 cartridges
SBM21X
21 cartridges
(Swing Bolt Closure)
CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
1=  10"
      9-7/8"
      9-3/4"
2= 20"
     19-1/2"
3= 30"
     20-1/4"
4= 40"
MATERIAL
/FINISH
Blank
304L(standard)
316L
316L
304LC
304L Coated
316LC
316L Coated
304LEP
304L
Electropolished
316LEP
316L
Electropolished
304LGB
304L Glass Bead
CARTRIDGE
CONFIGURATION
Blank
DOE, 222 Fin/Flat
(standard)
226
226 Fin/Flat
OPTIONS
Blank
Mounting Legs,
Gauge Ports
(standard)
PG
Pressure
Gauges (2)
P
Passivate
U
ASME Code
“U” Stamp
NS